

Our Ref: 424/2021
February 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) What is the size of the Trust in terms of number of beds?

Over 720 beds

2) Please provide the number of needle stick (sharps) injuries reported within the Trust for the following NHS years:
NHS Year (April to March):

- April 2017 – March 2018 **130**
- April 2018 – March 2019 **129**
- April 2019 – March 2020 **137**

3) How many subcutaneous (SC) infusion procedures were conducted by your trust in the following NHS years:

We do not have access to this level of information.

- April 2017 – March 2018
- April 2018 – March 2019
- April 2019 – March 2020